RESEARCH AND SPECIAL FUNDS REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

FROM EXTERNAL SOURCES'

University of Manitoba

Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2021

Faculty/College/School/Unit

Agricultural & Food Sciences

Architecture

Arts

Art, School of

Business, I.H. Asper School of

Education

Engineering, Price Faculty of?

Environment, Earth, and Resources,
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of

Graduate Studies

Health Sciences, Rady Faculty of
Dentistry, Dr. Gerald Niznick College of
Medicine, Max Rady College of
Nursing, College of
Pharmacy, College of
Rehabilitation Sciences, College of

Kinesiology & Recreation
Management

Law

Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of

Science

Social Work

Centres®

Other*

Total

Research

Special Funds

Revenues Expenditures

17,807,532
170,855
4,283,075
42,737
1,027,975
480,903
10,242,482

11,099,430
3,891,646
33,883,288
827,964
61,666,372
1,418,957
1,646,208
802,804

591,726
206,185

0
14,325,087
252,704
1,953,494
1,269,986

$167,891,407

13,782,612
147,540
3,417,504
19,259
1,207,407
431,696
8,613,551

9,357,741
3,975,513
36,343,015
699,925
41,722,197
1,342,350
974,923
791,023

578,200
122,076
29,411
11,695,285
167,604
571,169
5,787,782

$142,730,703

Revenues Expenditures

68,514
0
11,507
0
5,525
0
15,322

1,317

0
39,706,376
0
7,271,554
0

0

0

0
59,751

0

0

54,700

0
-788,444

$46,406,122

20,779
0
1,246
0
8,630
57

562

1,153

0
31,490,022
0
2,982,401
0

0

0

0
56,154
0

109
47,971
0
-56,961

$34,561,122

1. Research funds are obtained from both federal and provincial granting agencies and other public and private sources. Some examples of the respective granting

agencies are NSERC, SSHRC, CIHR, the Health Research Council, and the National Cancer Institute of Canada. Also includes research contracts.

2. Includes Structural Innovation and Monitoring Technologies Resource Centre (SIMTReC) research funding (except funds transferred to other universities).

3. Centres consist of the Centre on Aging, Centre for Human Rights Research, National Centre for Truth and Reconciliation, and RESOLVE.

4. The 'Other' category may include any academic or non-academic units which have not already appeared in the Research and Special Funds Revenues and

Expenditures from External Sources table. Units which might typically appear in the 'Other' category include Libraries, Student Affairs, Administration,

Physical Plant, Institutes, Colleges, and Extended Education.
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