RESEARCH AND SPECIAL FUNDS REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FROM EXTERNAL SOURCES¹

University of Manitoba

Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2021

	Research		Special Funds	
Faculty/College/School/Unit	Revenues	Expenditures	Revenues	Expenditures
Agricultural & Food Sciences	17,807,532	13,782,612	68,514	29,779
Architecture	170,855	147,540	00,014	20,770
Arts	4,283,075	3,417,504	11,507	1,246
Art, School of	42,737	19,259	0	0
Business, I.H. Asper School of	1,027,975	1,207,407	5,525	8,630
Education	480,903	431,696	0	57
Engineering, Price Faculty of ²	10,242,482	8,613,551	15,322	562
Environment, Earth, and Resources,	10,212,102	0,010,001	10,022	002
Clayton H. Riddell Faculty of	11,099,430	9,357,741	1,317	1,153
Graduate Studies	3,891,646	3,975,513	0	0
Health Sciences, Rady Faculty of	33,883,288	36,343,015	39,706,376	31,490,022
Dentistry, Dr. Gerald Niznick College of	827,964	699,925	0	0
Medicine, Max Rady College of	61,666,372	41,722,197	7,271,554	2,982,401
Nursing, College of	1,418,957	1,342,350	0	0
Pharmacy, College of	1,646,208	974,923	0	0
Rehabilitation Sciences, College of	802,804	791,023	0	0
Kinesiology & Recreation				
Management	591,726	578,200	0	0
Law	206,185	122,076	59,751	56,154
Music, Marcel A. Desautels Faculty of	0	29,411	0	0
Science	14,325,087	11,695,285	0	109
Social Work	252,704	167,604	54,700	47,971
Centres ³	1,953,494	571,169	0	0
Other ⁴	1,269,986	5,787,782	-788,444	-56,961
Total	\$167,891,407	\$142,730,703	\$46,406,122	\$34,561,122

^{1.} Research funds are obtained from both federal and provincial granting agencies and other public and private sources. Some examples of the respective granting agencies are NSERC, SSHRC, CIHR, the Health Research Council, and the National Cancer Institute of Canada. Also includes research contracts.

^{2.} Includes Structural Innovation and Monitoring Technologies Resource Centre (SIMTReC) research funding (except funds transferred to other universities).

^{3.} Centres consist of the Centre on Aging, Centre for Human Rights Research, National Centre for Truth and Reconciliation, and RESOLVE.

^{4.} The 'Other' category may include any academic or non-academic units which have not already appeared in the Research and Special Funds Revenues and Expenditures from External Sources table. Units which might typically appear in the 'Other' category include Libraries, Student Affairs, Administration, Physical Plant, Institutes, Colleges, and Extended Education.